Additional Freetime - Surcharge Matrix

Geo To Region
Asia

Asia
Asia

Latin America

Latin America
Latin America

Latin America
Latin America
Middle East
Middle East
Middle East
Middle East

Middle East
North America

North America

North Europe

North Europe

North Europe
North Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe
South Europe

All

To Country & Geo Location

China, Vietnam, Thailand, Singapore, Malasya, Indonesia,
Philippines, Laos, Hong Kong, Korea & Taiwan

Japan, Cambodia, Myanmar

Australia & New Zealand

Argentina, Uruguay, Paraguay
Brazil

Colombia, Ecuador, Venezuela, Peru, Chile, Central
America

Caribbean, Dominica Republic, Haiti, Curacao, Jamaica,
Barbados, Trindad Tobago, Guyana, Suriname

Mexico

India

Angola, Arabian Gulf, Ghana, Senegal, Qatar
South Africa

Pakistan

Kuwait
United States
Canada

Denmark, Estonia, Great Britain, Iceland, Ireland,
Latvia,Lithuania

Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, France,
Germany,Hungary, Luxemburg, the Netherlands Slovakia,
Switzerland, Sweden

Finland, Poland

Norway, Russia

Italy, Spain, Portugal

Turkey, Greece

Albania, Bulgaria, Croatia, Lebanon, Romania, Slovenia
Syria

Israel, Morroco

Egypt

Tunisia

Cyprus, Ukraine

Georgia

Malta

All other locations

Publish date:

Valid From

28.04.2021

28.04.2021
28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

04.05.2021

11.06.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021
28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

28.04.2021

04.07.2021

28.04.2021

04.06.2021

te

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice
Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

&€& Hapag-Lioyd

20'GP
USD 25/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day
USD 50/ box & day

USD 60/ box & day

USD 35/ box & day

USD 80/ box & day

USD 55/ box & day
USD 90/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 45/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 60 / box & day

USD 25/ box & day

USD 35/ box & day

USD 35/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 30/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 10/ box & day
USD 10/ box & day
USD 15/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 5/ box & day
USD 20/ box & day
USD 15/ box & day
USD 20/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day

40'GP/HC
USD 50/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day
USD 100 / box & day

USD 60/ box & day

USD 60 / box & day

USD 80/ box & day

USD 80/ box & day
USD 90/ box & day
USD 45/ box & day
USD 35/ box & day
USD 70/ box & day
USD 85/ box & day

USD 30/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 60/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day

USD 50/ box & day

USD 35/ box & day
USD 30/ box & day
USD 45/ box & day
USD 35/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 15/ box & day
USD 25/ box & day
USD 40/ box & day
USD 15/ box & day
USD 30/ box & day
USD 30/ box & day
USD 35/ box & day

USD 25/ box & day

The Carrier offers globally to Customers additional Free Days for Detention at destination for a discount (Freetime Day-Packages), according to the Hapag-
Lloyd standard tariff, which can be accessed online at: https://www.hapag-lloyd.com/en/landingpage/additional-freetime.html
The following terms apply:
A Freetime Day-Package will be available exclusively for 20GP/40GP/HC Containers and for Detention at destination. shipments of special equipment or
dangerous goods (DG) and Reefers are not eligible for Freetime Day-Packages.
Additional Free Days can be purchased in Freetime Day-Packages fora discounted price against the tariff rate, the maximum amount of purchasable Free
Days is 10 days per Freetime Day-Package and Shipment.The purchased Freetime Day-Packages have to be paid in full within fourteen days or latest before
vessel arrival at port of destination, whichever comes first. If a customer has agreed credit terms in a service contract, these terms shall govern payment.
The purchased additional freetime days will count on top of the free days already agreed and applicable for the individual shipment. Unused freetime days
will lapse without refund.If the Merchant exceeds the purchased additional freetime days, the standard terms and conditions for detention and demurrage
of the Hapag-Lloyd tariff will apply. Additional Free Days only apply for the Carriers time pending detention charges at destination. Freetime Day-Package
have no other effect on the tariff rules applicable for the shipment. Terminal storage, ramp storage cost, other time pending local charges etc. will

continue to accrue.



