Additional Freetime - Surcharge Matrix		Publish date:	04.06.2021	# H	lapag-Lloyd
Geo To Region	To Country & Geo Location	Valid From	te	20'GP	40'GP/HC
Asia	China, Vietnam, Thailand, Singapore, Malasya, Indonesia, Philippines, Laos, Hong Kong, Korea & Taiwan	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 50 / box & day
Asia	Japan, Cambodia, Myanmar	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day
Asia	Australia & New Zealand	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 50 / box & day	USD 100 / box & day
Latin America	Argentina, Uruguay, Paraguay	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 60 / box & day	USD 60 / box & day
Latin America	Brazil	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 35 / box & day	USD 60 / box & day
Latin America	Colombia, Ecuador, Venezuela, Peru, Chile, Central America	04.05.2021	Until further notice	USD 80 / box & day	USD 80 / box & day
Latin America	Caribbean, Dominica Republic, Haiti, Curacao, Jamaica, Barbados, Trindad Tobago, Guyana, Suriname	11.06.2021	Until further notice	USD 55 / box & day	USD 80 / box & day
Latin America	Mexico	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 90 / box & day	USD 90 / box & day
Middle East	India	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 45 / box & day
Middle East	Angola, Arabian Gulf, Ghana, Senegal, Qatar	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 35 / box & day
Middle East	South Africa	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 70 / box & day
Middle East	Pakistan	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 45 / box & day	USD 85 / box & day
Middle East	Kuwait	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 30 / box & day
North America	United States	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day
North America	Canada	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 60 / box & day	USD 60 / box & day
North Europe	Denmark, Estonia, Great Britain, Iceland, Ireland, Latvia,Lithuania	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day
North Europe	Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, France, Germany,Hungary, Luxemburg, the Netherlands Slovakia, Switzerland, Sweden	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 35 / box & day	USD 50 / box & day
North Europe	Finland, Poland	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 35 / box & day	USD 35 / box & day
North Europe	Norway, Russia	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 30 / box & day
South Europe	Italy, Spain, Portugal	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 30 / box & day	USD 45 / box & day
South Europe	Turkey, Greece	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 35 / box & day
South Europe	Albania, Bulgaria, Croatia, Lebanon, Romania, Slovenia	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 10 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day
South Europe	Syria	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 10 / box & day	USD 15 / box & day
South Europe	Israel, Morroco	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 15 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day
South Europe	Egypt	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 40 / box & day
South Europe	Tunisia	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 5 / box & day	USD 15 / box & day
South Europe	Cyprus, Ukraine	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 20 / box & day	USD 30 / box & day
South Europe	Georgia	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 15 / box & day	USD 30 / box & day
South Europe	Malta	04.07.2021	Until further notice	USD 20 / box & day	USD 35 / box & day
All	All other locations	28.04.2021	Until further notice	USD 25 / box & day	USD 25 / box & day

The Carrier offers globally to Customers additional Free Days for Detention at destination for a discount (Freetime Day-Packages), according to the Hapag-Lloyd standard tariff, which can be accessed online at: https://www.hapag-lloyd.com/en/landingpage/additional-freetime.html
The following terms apply:

Additional Free Days can be purchased in Freetime Day-Packages for a discounted price against the tariff rate, the maximum amount of purchasable Free Days is 10 days per Freetime Day-Package and Shipment. The purchased Freetime Day-Packages have to be paid in full within fourteen days or latest before vessel arrival at port of destination, whichever comes first. If a customer has agreed credit terms in a service contract, these terms shall govern payment. The purchased additional freetime days will count on top of the free days already agreed and applicable for the individual shipment. Unused freetime days will lapse without refund. If the Merchant exceeds the purchased additional freetime days, the standard terms and conditions for detention and demurrage of the Hapag-Lloyd tariff will apply. Additional Free Days only apply for the Carriers time pending detention charges at destination. Freetime Day-Package have no other effect on the tariff rules applicable for the shipment. Terminal storage, ramp storage cost, other time pending local charges etc. will continue to accrue.

A Freetime Day-Package will be available exclusively for 20GP/40GP/HC Containers and for Detention at destination. shipments of special equipment or dangerous goods (DG) and Reefers are not eligible for Freetime Day-Packages.